Technical Support Center: Minimizing Mold
Shrankage in Tecoflex® Injection Molded Parts
Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025
Compound of Interest
Compound Name: Tecoflex
Cat. No.: B1226596 Get Quote
This technical support center is designed for researchers, scientists, and drug development
professionals to provide guidance on minimizing mold shrinkage in injection molded parts

in an oven at a controlled temperature for a specific time) can help to relieve internal stresses
and stabilize the dimensions more quickly.[11]
Data Presentation
Table 1: Mold Shrinkage of Common Tecoflex® Grades
Tecoflex® Grade Shore Hardness Mold Shrinkage (in/in)
EG-80A 72A 0.008 - 0.012
EG-85A 77A 0.008 - 0.012
EG-93A 87A 0.006 - 0.010
EG-100A 94A 0.006 - 0.010
EG-60D 60D 0.004 - 0.008
EG-65D 65D 0.004 - 0.008
EG-68D 68D 0.004 - 0.008
EG-72D 72D 0.004 - 0.006
Data sourced from Lubrizol Tecoflex® TPU datasheets.[1]
Table 2: Recommended Starting Injection Molding Temperatures for Tecoflex® Clear Grades
(°C / °F)
Troubleshooting & Optimization